Tools for the Mechanical Mounting
and Dismounting of Rolling Bearings
Schaeffler Technologies TPI 216 1
Page
Contents
Mechanical mounting and dismounting of rolling bearings ........ 2
Cylindrical bearing seats ...................................................... 2
Tapered bearing seats .......................................................... 3

09
6A
9E
00
09
6A
9E
1) Each set comprises 3 mounting rings of the same inside diameter but different outside diameters.
Dimension table · Dimensions in mm
Mounting ring Mounting sleeve
Set1)
Designation
Dimensions Mass Designation Dimensions Mass
d D m D L1 L2 m
� kg � kg
FITTING-TOOL-ALU.RING10-SET 10 26 0,005 FITTING-TOOL-ALU.SLEEVE-A 25 210 235 0,15
30 0,006
35 0,008
FITTING-TOOL-ALU.RING12-SET 12 28 0,005 FITTING-TOOL-ALU.SLEEVE-A 25 210 235 0,15
32 0,007
37 0,01
FITTING-TOOL-ALU.RING15-SET 15 32 0,007 FITTING-TOOL-ALU.SLEEVE-A 25 210 235 0,15
35 0,008
42 0,011
FITTING-TOOL-ALU.RING17-SET 17 35 0,008 FITTING-TOOL-ALU.SLEEVE-A 25 210 235 0,15
40 0,01
47 0,013
FITTING-TOOL-ALU.RING20-SET 20 42 0,013 FITTING-TOOL-ALU.SLEEVE-B 41 210 240 0,34
47 0,015
52 0,018
FITTING-TOOL-ALU.RING25-SET 25 47 0,013 FITTING-TOOL-ALU.SLEEVE-B 41 210 240 0,34
52 0,016
62 0,029
Schaeffler Technologies TPI 216 9
FITTING-TOOL-ALU.SLEEVE

6201 1201 – 3201 – – – –
– 2201 –
6301 1301 – – – – – –
– 2301
6002 – – – – – – –
6202 1202 7202-B 3202 – – – –
– 2202 – –
6302 1302 – 3302 – – 30302 –
– 2302 – –
6003 – – – – – – –
6203 1203 7203-B 3203 – – 30203 –
– 2203 – – –
6303 1303 7303-B 3303 – – 30303 –
– 2303 – – –
6004 – – – – – – –
6204 1204 7204-B 3204 – 204 – –
– 2204 – – –
6304 1304 7304-B 3304 21304 304 30304 32304
6403 2304 – – – – – –
6005 – – – – – – –
6205 1205 7205-B 3205 22205 205 30205 –
– 2205 – – – – –
6305 1305 7305-B 3305 21305 305 30305 31305
6404 2305 – – – – – 32305
10 TPI 216 Schaeffler Technologies
Mounting tool set
Mounting rings
Mounting sleeves
For mounting of bearings
with and without shaft
FITTING-TOOL-ALU.RING
00
09
6A
9E
00
09
6A
9E
1) Each set comprises 3 mounting rings of the same inside diameter but different outside diameters.
Dimension table (continued) · Dimensions in mm
Mounting ring Mounting sleeve
Set1)
Designation
Dimensions Mass Designation Dimensions Mass
d D m D L1 L2 m
� kg � kg
FITTING-TOOL-ALU.RING30-SET 30 55 0,018 FITTING-TOOL-ALU.SLEEVE-B 41 210 240 0,34
62 0,026
72 0,042
FITTING-TOOL-ALU.RING35-SET 35 62 0,027 FITTING-TOOL-ALU.SLEEVE-C 61 210 245 0,34
72 0,037
80 0,047
FITTING-TOOL-ALU.RING40-SET 40 68 0,03 FITTING-TOOL-ALU.SLEEVE-C 61 210 245 0,56
80 0,045
90 0,067
FITTING-TOOL-ALU.RING45-SET 45 75 0,034 FITTING-TOOL-ALU.SLEEVE-C 61 210 245 0,56
85 0,046
100 0,083
FITTING-TOOL-ALU.RING50-SET 50 80 0,036 FITTING-TOOL-ALU.SLEEVE-C 61 210 245 0,56
90 0,056
110 0,103
Schaeffler Technologies TPI 216 11
FITTING-TOOL-ALU.SLEEVE

78
F4
Suitable for
Deep groove
ball bearings
Self-aligning
ball bearings
Angular contact ball bearings Spherical
roller bearings
Cylindrical
roller bearings
Tapered roller bearings
Single row Double row
60, 62, 63, 64 12, 13, 22, 23 72..-B, 73..-B 32, 33 213, 222, 223 NU, NJ, N 302, 303, 322 313, 323
6006 – – – – – – –
6206 1206 7206-B 3206 22206 206 30206 –
– 2206 – – – – 32206
6306 1306 7306-B 3306 21306 306 30306 31306
6405 2306 – – – 405 – 32306
6007 – – – – – – –
6207 1207 7207-B 3207 22207 207 30207 –
– 2207 – – – – 32207
6307 1307 7307-B 3307 21307 307 30307 31307
6406 2307 – – – 406 – 32307
6008 – – – – – – –
6208 1208 7208-B 3208 22208 208 30208 –
– 2208 – – – – 32208
6308 1308 7308-B 3308 21308 308 30308 31308
6407 2308 – – 22308 407 – 32308
6009 – – – – – – –
6209 1209 7209-B 3209 22209 209 30209 –
– 2209 – – – – 32209
6309 1309 7309-B 3309 21309 309 30309 31309
6408 2309 – – 22309 408 – 32309
6010 – – – – – – –
6210 1210 7210-B 3210 22210 210 30210 –
– 2210 – – – – 32210
6310 1310 7310-B 3310 21310 310 30310 31310
6409 2310 – – 22310 409 – 32310
12 TPI 216 Schaeffler Technologies

6A
9E
Other ordering numbers:
FITTING-TOOL-ALU-10-50: Complete tool set, mass m � 4,18 kg;
scope of delivery, see page 7.
FITTING-TOOL-ALU.HAMMER: Hammer, recoilless, mass m � 0,95 kg.
1) Each set comprises 3 mounting rings of the same inside diameter but different outside diameters.
2) Complete description of the set including all mounting rings, see page 10.
Dimension table · Dimensions in mm
Mounting ring Mounting sleeve
Set1)
Designation
Dimensions Mass Designation Dimensions Mass
d D m D L1 L2 m
� kg � kg
FITTING-TOOL-ALU.RING45-SET2) 45 100 0,083 FITTING-TOOL-ALU.SLEEVE-C 61 210 245 0,56
FITTING-TOOL-ALU.RING50-SET2) 50 90 0,056 FITTING-TOOL-ALU.SLEEVE-C 61 210 245 0,56
110 0,103
Schaeffler Technologies TPI 216 13
FITTING-TOOL-ALU.SLEEVE
00

00
09
78
F8
Suitable for
Deep groove
ball bearings
Self-aligning
ball bearings
Angular contact ball bearings Spherical
roller bearings
Cylindrical
roller bearings
Single row Double row
60, 62, 63, 64 12, 13, 22, 23 72..-B, 73..-B 32, 33 213, 222, 223 NU, NJ, N
6013 1211 7211-B 3211 22211 211
6211 2211 – – – –
6011 – – – – –
6012
6014 1212 7212-B 3212 22212 212
6015 1213 7213-B 3213 22213 213
6212 2212 7311-B 3311 21311 311
6213 2213 – – 22311 410
6311 1311 – –
6410 2311

09
6B
3F
� Constituent part of PULLER-2ARM-SET, mass m � 15,5 kg.
Dimension table
Designation Set Grip width Grip
depth
Dimensions Spindle
thread
Extraction
force
Mass
w t a b G m
min. max. max.
mm mm mm mm mm kN � kg
PULLER-2ARM90 – 45 90 100 14 22 M14�1,5 30 0,9
PULLER-2ARM130 � 50 130 100 14 22 M14�1,5 30 1,3
PULLER-2ARM160 – 65 160 150 20 30 G1/2 50 2,7
PULLER-2ARM200 � 70 200 150 20 30 G1/2 50 3,3
PULLER-2ARM250 – 90 250 200 28 36 G3/4 75 6,6
PULLER-2ARM350 � 95 350 200 28 36 G3/4 75 7,5
34 TPI 216 Schaeffler Technologies
Two-arm separator extractors
PULLER-2ARM-SEPARATOR
Features The two-arm separator extractors PULLER-2ARM-SEPARATOR,

00
09
6D
11
Dimension table
Designation Grip width Grip
depth
Dimensions Spindle
thread
Extraction
force
Mass
w t a b c G m
min. max. max.
mm mm mm mm mm mm kN � kg
PULLER-2ARM-SEPARATOR45 12 45 65 2,5 12 0
+1 5 M10 10 0,55
PULLER-2ARM-SEPARATOR90 20 90 100 2,5 14 0
+1 6 M14�1,5 40 1,36
PULLER-2ARM-SEPARATOR150 20 150 150 2,5 28 0
+1 6 M20�1,5 40 3
36 TPI 216 Schaeffler Technologies
Three-arm extractors PULLER-3ARM
Features The three-arm extractors PULLER-3ARM, Figure 1, are suitable

00
09
6D
23
Dimension table
Designation Grip width Grip
depth
Dimensions Spindle
thread
Extraction
force
Mass
w t a b c G m
min. max. max.
mm mm mm mm mm mm kN � kg
PULLER-3ARM160 35 160 100 14+1
0 15+1
0 9 M14�1,5 45 2
PULLER-3ARM230 42 230 165 19+1
0 22+1
0 11 M22�2 100 4
PULLER-3ARM310 48 310 235 19+1
0 22+1
0 11 M22�2 100 4,5
PULLER-3ARM430 58 430 240 20+2
0 30+2
0 16 M30�2 150 10
PULLER-3ARM660 62 660 340 22+2
0 34+2
0 16 M30�2 150 13,8
38 TPI 216 Schaeffler Technologies
Hydraulic extractors PULLER-HYD

F2
E4
00
0A
F2
E4
Dimension table
Designation Grip width Grip depth Dimensions Stroke
length
Extraction
force
Mass
w t a b m
max. max.
mm mm mm mm mm kN � kg
PULLER-HYD40 200 165 14 22 55 40 5,7
PULLER-HYD60 200 165 14 22 82 60 6
PULLER-HYD60 -XL 260 210 21 26 7,2
PULLER-HYD80 260 210 21 26 82 80 8,5
PULLER-HYD80-XL 300 240 21 29 9,5
PULLER-HYD100 250 185 16 22 82 100 7,6
PULLER-HYD100-XL 280 210 16 25 9,3
PULLER-HYD120 300 240 16 25 82 120 10,7
PULLER-HYD120-XL 330 280 19 29 12,3
PULLER-HYD200 360 275 19 29 82 200 13,8
PULLER-HYD200-XL 380 330 25 32 17,3
PULLER-HYD250 410 315 25 32 110 250 22,5
PULLER-HYD250-XL 440 380 28 39 29,4
PULLER-HYD300 540 405 28 39 110 300 35,2
PULLER-HYD300-XL 540 610 40 42 55,7
Schaeffler Technologies TPI 216 43
Hydraulic extractors
With separate hand pump
PULLER-HYD
with separate hand pump
00
09
78
15
00
09
78
15
Dimension table
Designation Grip width Grip depth Dimensions Stroke
length
Extraction
force
Mass
w t a b m
max. max.
mm mm mm mm mm kN � kg
PULLER-HYD400 580 420 40 49 125 400 91,1
PULLER-HYD400-XL 1 000 635 40 51 98,8
44 TPI 216 Schaeffler Technologies
Hydraulic extractors
Cylinder with integrated hand pump
PULLER-HYD40.CYLINDER to

FC
Dimension table
Designation Stroke
length
Extraction
force
Hydraulic
pressure
Oil
quantity
Suitable
for extractor
Mass
max. m
mm kN bar l � kg
PULLER-HYD40.CYLINDER 55 40 460 0,6 PULLER-HYD40 2,6
PULLER-HYD60.CYLINDER 80 60 690 0,8 PULLER-HYD60 (60XL) 3
PULLER-HYD80.CYLINDER 80 80 620 1,2 PULLER-HYD80 (80XL) 3,6
PULLER-HYD100.CYLINDER 80 100 1 150 0,8 PULLER-HYD100 (100XL) 2,9
PULLER-HYD120.CYLINDER 80 120 940 1,2 PULLER-HYD120 (120XL) 3,4
PULLER-HYD200.CYLINDER 80 200 1 080 2 PULLER-HYD200 (200XL) 4,2
PULLER-HYD250.CYLINDER 100 250 1 030 3,3 PULLER-HYD250 (250XL) 7,2
PULLER-HYD300.CYLINDER 100 300 890 4,3 PULLER-HYD300 (300XL) 9,3
Schaeffler Technologies TPI 216 45
Hydraulic
extractors
Cylinder

FB
Dimension table
Designation Stroke
length
Extraction
force
Hydraulic
pressure
Oil
quantity
Suitable
for extractor
Mass
max. m
mm kN bar l � kg
PULLER-HYD400.PUMP 120 400 700 1,3 PULLER-HYD400 (400XL) 7,3
PULLER-HYD400.CYLINDER 120 400 700 1,3 PULLER-HYD400 (400XL) 18
46 TPI 216 Schaeffler Technologies
Hydraulic extractors
Arms for extractors
PULLER-HYD..JAW

for extractor
Mass
a b m
� kg
PULLER-HYD40.JAW 14 22 PULLER-HYD40 – 3,1
PULLER-HYD60.JAW 14 22 PULLER-HYD60 – 3,1
PULLER-HYD60.JAW-LONG 21 26 PULLER-HYD60-XL PULLER-HYD60 4,5
PULLER-HYD80.JAW 21 26 PULLER-HYD80 – 4,8
PULLER-HYD80.JAW-LONG 21 29 PULLER-HYD80-XL PULLER-HYD80 5,9
PULLER-HYD100.JAW 16 22 PULLER-HYD100 – 4,2
PULLER-HYD100.JAW-LONG 16 25 PULLER-HYD100-XL PULLER-HYD100 5,7
PULLER-HYD120.JAW 16 25 PULLER-HYD120 – 7,1
PULLER-HYD120.JAW-LONG 19 29 PULLER-HYD120-XL PULLER-HYD120 8,6
PULLER-HYD200.JAW 19 29 PULLER-HYD200 – 9,1
PULLER-HYD200.JAW-LONG 25 32 PULLER-HYD200-XL PULLER-HYD200 12,3
PULLER-HYD250.JAW 25 32 PULLER-HYD250 – 14,5
PULLER-HYD250.JAW-LONG 28 39 PULLER-HYD250-XL PULLER-HYD250 19
PULLER-HYD300.JAW 28 39 PULLER-HYD300 – 24,8
PULLER-HYD300.JAW-LONG 40 42 PULLER-HYD300-XL PULLER-HYD300 44,2
PULLER-HYD400.JAW 40 49 PULLER-HYD400 – 64,6
PULLER-HYD400.JAW-LONG 40 51 PULLER-HYD400-XL PULLER-HYD400 71,5
Schaeffler Technologies TPI 216 47
Hydraulic extractors
Extensions
for extractor arms

Hydraulic extractors
Adapters
PULLER-HYD.ADAPTER
00
09
7D
A8
00
09
7D
A8
Dimension table · Dimensions in mm
Designation Dimensions Suitable for extractor Mass
D L m
� kg
PULLER-HYD.ADAPTER-D25/L50 25 50 PULLER-HYD40 (60, 100, 100XL) 0,18
PULLER-HYD.ADAPTER-D28/L80 28 80 PULLER-HYD80 (120, 120XL) 0,25
PULLER-HYD.ADAPTER-D35/L100 35 100 PULLER-HYD200 (200XL, 175, 175XL) 0,45
PULLER-HYD.ADAPTER-D45/L110 45 110 PULLER-HYD250 (250XL) 0,95
PULLER-HYD.ADAPTER-D55/L150 55 150 PULLER-HYD300 (300XL) 1,65
PULLER-HYD.ADAPTER-D69/L150 69 150 PULLER-HYD400 (400XL) 2,55
PULLER-HYD.ADAPTER-D69/L250 69 250 PULLER-HYD400 (400XL) 3,7
Schaeffler Technologies TPI 216 49
Hydraulic extractors
Safety mesh
Safety sleeve

Schaeffler Technologies TPI 216 51
Three-section extraction plates
PULLER-TRISECTION
00
09
6D
3E
00
09
6D
3E
Dimension table · Dimensions in mm
Designation Dimensions Recommended for extractor Mass
d B PULLER-HYD PULLER-3ARM m
min. max. � kg
PULLER-TRISECTION-50 12 50 17 – 160 0,43
PULLER-TRISECTION-100 26 100 28 40, 60, 80, 100 230 2,27
PULLER-TRISECTION-160 50 160 37 80, 100, 120, 175, 200 310 6,07
PULLER-TRISECTION-260 90 260 53 175, 200, 250, 300 430 19,4
PULLER-TRISECTION-380 140 380 71 250, 300, 400 660 48,2
52 TPI 216 Schaeffler Technologies
Accessories
Transport and mounting tool
54 TPI 216 Schaeffler Technologies

■ long brackets to prevent tilting of the inner rings
of self-aligning bearings (2 pieces)
Ordering designation: BEARING-MATE.LOCKBAR270
Replacement parts The following are available as replacement parts:
■ short brackets to prevent tilting of the inner rings
of self-aligning bearings (2 pieces)
Ordering designation: BEARING-MATE.LOCKBAR170
■ pack of small parts with replacement labels for
the BEARING-MATE and a 20 g tube of Arcanol MULTI2
Ordering designation: BEARING-MATE.SERVICE-KIT
56 TPI 216 Schaeffler Technologies
Transport and mounting tool
BEARING-MATE
00
0A
C8
0D
00
0A
C8
0D
Dimension table · Dimensions in mm
Designation Suitable for bearings with Operating
temperature
Mass
Outside diameter Mass m
min. max. max.
� kg °C � kg
BEARING-MATE250-450 250 450 500 160 6,3
BEARING-MATE450-650 450 650 500 160 6,4
BEARING-MATE650-850 650 850 500 160 6,5
BEARING-MATE850-1050 850 1 050 500 160 6,85
Schaeffler Technologies AG & Co. KG
Georg-Schäfer-Straße 30
97421 Schweinfurt
Germany